professional advisors of the Debtors and of the Monitor and (xii) any other assets
listed on the relevant schedule of the Stalking Horse Agreement.

(c) Purchase Price. The Stalking Horse shall pay, in consideration for the sale,
assignment, conveyance and transfer of the Assets, the amount of Two Hundred
Seventy-Five Million Dollars ($275,000,000) (the “Purchase Price”), which Purchase
Price shall be satisfied by a combination of (i) a credit bid of an amount equal to the
obligations then outstanding and payable to the 2016 Noteholders and (ii) cash or
through the assumption of liabilities in an amount at least equal to: